to receive a grant and a loan components through LL&DF, which vary depending on the 

category of the LAs. According to the section 1.01 of the project agreement (Subsidiary 

loan agreement) and section 3.01(a) of the Loan Agreement signed with the ADB, The 

re-lending amount to LL&DF is equal to twenty four million six hundred and sixty 

seven thousand special drawing right (SDR 24,667,000) and the repayment term is thirty 

two years in 96 quarterly instalments including a grace period of eight years.  

The interest payment is 1% in the grace period and 1.5% thereafter. This will be based 

on the loan amount outstanding at the end of the quarter.